Executive Chairman

President of the Council

Cornelius Brandi
E cornelius.brandi@cms-hs.com

Robert Bosman
E robert.bosman@cms-dsb.com

T +49 40 37630 314

CMS Austria

T +32 26 5004 52

Peter Huber
E peter.huber@cms-rrh.com

T +43 1 40443 1650
Linked [

CMS Belgium

()
=

Vincent Dirckx
E vincent.dirckx@cms-db.com

Arnaud Van Oekel
E arnaud.vanoekel@cms-

T +32 2743 69 85
Linked [

db.com
T +32 274369 54
Linked [T}
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CMS England

P

Satyen Dhana Caroline Hobson Guy Pendell

E satyen.dhana@cms-cmck.com  E caroline.hobson@cms- E guy.pendell@cms-cmck.com
T +44 20 7367 2621 cmck.com T +44 20 7367 2404
Linked [T} T +44 207 367 2056 Linked [T

Linked [

Chris Watson

E chris.watson@cms-cmck.com
T +44 207 367 3701
Linked [

CMS France

Annabelle Bailleul-Mirabaud Michel Collet Edouard Milhac

E annabelle.bailleul- E michel.collet@cms-bfl.com E edouard.milhac@cms-bfl.com
mirabaud@cms-bfl.com T+33147 385500 T +33147 385500
T +33 147 38 41 88 Linked [ Linked [T

Linked 3
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CMS Germany

Claus-Peter Fabian Wolf-Georg Freiherr von

Bjorn Gaul

E claus-peter.fabian@cms- Rechenberg

hs.com E wolf-georg.vonrechenberg@
T +49 711 9764 380 cms-hs.com
Linked [T T +49 30 20360 1806

Linked [}

Martin Krause
E martin.krause@cms-hs.com

Christopher Jordan
E christopher.jordan@cms-

hs.com T +49 221 7716 373
T +49 221 7716 354 Linked [T}
Linkedm

E bjoern.gaul@cms-hs.com
T +49 221 7716 128
Linked [

‘£
Benjamin Lissner
E benjamin.lissner@cms-
hs.com
T +49 221 7716 200
Linked [T

Anton Maurer

E anton.maurer@cms-hs.com
T +49 711 9764 285
Linked [T

Torsten Lorcher
E torsten.loercher@cms-hs.com
T +49 221 7716 200

Bjorn Otto
E bjoern.otto@cms-hs.com

T +49 221 7716 195
Linked [T}
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Andreas J. Roquette
E andreas.roguette@cms-hs.com
T +49 30 20360 1501

Friedrich von Burchard

E friedrich.vonburchard@cms-
hs.com

T +49 211 4934 213

CMS Hungary

Déra Petranyi

E dora.petranyi@cms-cmck.com
T +36 1 483 4820

Linked [}

Klaus Sachs

E klaus.sachs@cms-hs.com
T +49 89 23807 109

Claus Thiery
E claus.thiery@cms-hs.com
T +49 89 23807 119
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CMS Italy

Emilio Battaglia

E emilio.battaglia@cms-
aacs.com

T +39 06 478151

Linked [T}
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Nﬂ |’.’.‘H|“|I. K

Paola Ghezzi
E paola.ghezzi@cms-aacs.com

Paolo Bonolis

E paolo.bonolis@cms-aacs.com
T +39 06 478151

Linked [T}

Pietro Cavasola

E pietro.cavasola@cms-
aacs.com

T +39 06 478151

Laura Opilio
E laura.opilio@cms-aacs.com

T +39 06 478151
Linked [

CMS Luxembourg

T +39 06 478151
Linked [

Audrey Bertolotti
E audrey.bertolotti@cms-

dblux.com
T +352 26 27 53 37
Linked [T}

Julien Leclére
E julien.leclere@cms-dblux.com

T +352 26 27 53 28
Linked [
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CMS Netherlands

d ow

Mark Ziekman

E mark.ziekman@cms-dsb.com
T +31 20 3016 413

Linked [T}

CMS Poland

Iain Batty
E iain.batty@cms-cmck.com
T +48 22 520 5528

Linked [T}

CMS Portugal

Katarzyna Dulewicz

E katarzyna.dulewicz@cms-
cmck.com

T +48 22 520 5519
Linked [T}

Gongalo Guerra Tavares
E goncalo.tavares@cms-rpa.com
T +351 210 958 100

Linked [

Joaquim Shearman de
Macedo

E joaguim.macedo@cms-
rpa.com

T +351 210 958 100
Linked [T}
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CMS Romania

A

Gabriel Sidere

E gabriel.sidere@cms-cmck.com
T +40 21 407 3800

Linked [T}

CMS Scotland

Shona Frame
E shona.frame@cms-cmck.com

T +44 141 304 6379
Linked [T}

CMS Switzerland

Philipp J. Dickenmann
E philipp.dickenmann@cms-
vep.com

T +41 44 285 11 11
Linked [}
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CMS Turkey

John Fitzpatrick
E john.fitzpatrick@cms-

cmck.com
T +44 7515 787 228
Linked [T}

CMS Management Team

Matthias Lichtblau Duncan Weston

E E
matthias.lichtblau@cmslegal.com duncan.weston@cmslegal.com
T +49 69 717 01 515 T +49 69 71701 500

Linked 3 Linked 3
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